
KSYSA Player Drop/Transfer Form 

PARENTS: Complete the information on this form. 

The Registrar will complete his/her portion of this form. 

Take completed form to the new club registrar.  

Remember, this action may take up to 72 hours or more to complete so do not delay if you have 

a time issue. Clubs are required to approve or deny requests within 7 days.  

Players who have not met their financial obligations to their current team/club will not be approved for 

drop or transfer until all financial matters are settled. 

(As of March 2016, this process is completed electronically). 

1. The player is required to complete the online release form at:
https://www.gotsport.com/forms/open/?FormID=1365

2. KSYSA & the player’s current club are then contacted when the form has been
submitted.

3. The club has 7 days to Approve or Deny the request, if denied- please comment why
the request was denied.

4. KSYSA will then Approve or Deny the request.

Transfer will not be completed until registrars finalize the actions needed.  
This includes: 
• The submission of this form with all signatures (approvals) intact.
• The submission of the current player card to the registrar whose team/club you are leaving.
• Approval of the current registrar.

You will need to log into you GotSoccer account. If you are not able to log on, please contact 
scurrier@kansasyouthsoccer.org.  

For questions, please contact your Club’s Registrar. 
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State Recognized Registrars 

Crossroads Soccer Assn – Wymetta, wymetta@rileybuilds.com
Dodge City Soccer Assn-  Molly Madsen,  tournamentdirector@dodgecity.org  
FC Kansas City- Kenda Childers, kchilders@fckansascity.com
Flint Hills SC – Toni Newell, soccernutt77@gmail.com  
Hays Soccer Club – Jeff Dinkel, jeff@werthfinancial.com 
Johnson County Parks & Rec Soccer- Jamie Kempfe, jamie.kempfe@jocogov.org 
KPSL – Dave Morrow, dave.morrow@heartlandsoccer.net 
Kansas Rush – Dan Naidu, dnaidu@kansasrush.com 
KSYSA – Sydney Currier, scurrier@kansasyouthsoccer.org  
Ks United Soccer League – Adam Blinzler, adblinz21@yahoo.com 
KCKSA – Jose Zarate, kcksa.jose@gmail.com 
Leavenworth Soccer Assn – Katie Campbell, katie.campbell23173@yahoo.com   
Little Apple Soccer Club – Becky Kelso, registrar.lasc@gmail.com  
Louisburg Soccer Club – Amber Pickman, pickmana@gmail.com 
McPherson Strikers – Brandon Johnson, Brandon@ncracoop.com 
Metro United – Christa Mogren, christa.mogren@icloud.com 

Sarah McTighe, kcfusionregistrar@gmail.com
Northeast United SC – Pat Monaghen, neusoccer@gmail.com 
Overland Park SC – Dana Bernard, info.opsoccerclub@gmail.com
Salina Soccer Club – Lorie Reed,  salinasoccerclub@yahoo.com
Sedgwick Co Soccer Assn – Lori Hamel, scsasoccer@sbcglobal.net 
Soccer Nation- Andres Sharpe, andreas@soccernationkc.com 
 Sporting Blue Valley Soccer Club – Lisa McCaughey, lmccaughey@sportingbv.org  
Southeast Ks Soccer Academy- Kyle Bockover, seksocceracademy@gmail.com 
Sporting Kaw Valley SC – Kirsten Judd, kirsten@sportingkv.com   
Sporting Lee’s Summit SC- Beverly Foley, competititive_admin@sportingls.org  
Sunflower Soccer Assn – Kay Swietek, info@sunflowersoccer.org  
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